
Sallie Sanders Venning Diary Transcription 
Year: 1892 

 

Stevens-Cogdell-Sanders-Venning Collection 
Library Company of Philadelphia 
 

Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 September 29 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Clarence here and a few others. Told all good-bye. Left for Phila. 
Concert with Ed, Selika.  

1892 September 30 Friday [Nothing recorded] Arrived in Phila. At 7.10 P.M. Tired out. Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 October 1 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Played cards. Annie here. Retired 12 P.M. 
1892 October 2 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Company in afternoon. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 October 3 Monday [Nothing recorded] Annie here. Out in morning. Mystic meeting here. Saw all the 

girls & boys. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 October 4 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Lizzie’s birthday, 4 years old. Rannie home. Quite a musical in 

evening. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 October 5 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Annie left for an Annapolis. Ironed in evening. Retired 9 P.M. 
1892 October 6 Thursday [Nothing recorded] A letter from Clid. Over in Camden. A fine time. Sent Mrs. J. 

Brown’s powder. Retired early. 
1892 October 7 Friday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Julia Capps here. Out to Blanche’s in evening. 

Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 October 8 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy all morning. Out in afternoon with Rannie. Package from 

Clid: picture, horseshoe, and gold pen. Retired 11 P.M. 
1892 October 9 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Out to church in morning. Tea to Blanche in evening. A letter to 

Clid. Came home with Rob. Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 October 10 Monday Fair Busy all day. 
1892 October 11 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Out in evening to King Daughter’s & Mite [?] muting. A letter 

from Ed. & answered. Retired 1 A.M. 
1892 October 12 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. Spent evening at Anna’s with Charlie & Bert. 

Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 October 13 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Spent all day in Magnolia. A delightful time. Retired 8.30 P.M. 
1892 October 14 Friday [Nothing recorded] Rehersal in evening. Busy all day. Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 October 15 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Washed all day. Busy. Out to Matinee in afternoon. Ironed in 

evening. Retired 10.30 P.M. 
1892 October 16 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Out to Blanch’s. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 October 17 Monday [Nothing recorded] Ironed all morning. A letter from Clara. Retired. 
1892 October 18 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Answered Ed’s letter. Music lesson at the Conservatory. Broad 


